
Unit Firstname Surname Email Links

Alderhey Ajay Sinha Ajay.Sinha@alderhey.nhs.uk All India Institute of medical sciences(AIIMS),New Delhi in 

India: Hunan children hospital, Changsa, China: Park Clinic 

Birmingham Sheikh Momin sheikh.momin@doctors.org.uk Bangladesh - SQUARE Hospitals and Centre for the 

Birmingham Guirish Solanki guirish.solanki@nhs.net India, Brazil, Zimbabwe, Congo, South Africa, Srilanka, 

Cambridge Peter Hutchinson pjah2@cam.ac.uk South Africa

Cambridge Richard Mannion richard.mannion@nhs.net

Cambridge Rikin Trivedi rikin.trivedi@nhs.net India

Dublin John Caird johncaird@beaumont.ie

Dublin Tafadzwa Mandiwanza Tafadzwa.Mandiwanza@cuh.ie

Dundee Heinke Pulhorn heinke.pulhorn@nhs.scot

Edinburgh Chandru Kaliaperumal  ckaliaperumal@gmail.com

Edinburgh Paul Brennan Paul.Brennan@ed.Ac.uk

Edinburgh Jothy Kandasamy Jothy.Kandasamy@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Edinburgh Andreas Demetriades andreas.demetriades@gmail.com

Edinburgh Ali Kawsar drkawsar@yahoo.com

Edinburgh Mark Hughes hughes81@gmail.com

Essex Jonathan Pollock jonathanpollock@nhs.net

Essex Raghu Vindlacheruvu raghu.vindlacheruvu@nhs.net

Glasgow Samih Hassan samih.a.n.hassan@gmail.com

Hull Amar Bhavsar amar.bhavsar1@nhs.net

Hull Shuaibu Dambatta sdambatta@nhs.net

Hull Chittoor Rajaraman chittoor.rajaraman@nhs.net

Hull Shailendra Schawal s.achawal@nhs.net

Kenya Beverly Cheserem bevjeb@yahoo.co.uk Aga Khan University Nairobi Kenya, WFNS global 

Kenya Hugh Sims-Williams Drsimswilliams@gmail.com Tenwek Mission Hospital, Bomet, Western Kenya

Kings Sinan Barazzi Palestine

Kings Nick Thomas nick.thomas1@nhs.net Sri Lanka

Leeds Asim Sheikh asim.sheikh@nhs.net

Leeds James Livermore james.livermore@nhs.net

Liverpool Andrew Brodbelt abrodbelt@doctors.org.uk 
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London Sanj Bassi sanjbassi@nhs.net

London Rob Brownstone r.brownstone@ucl.ac.uk

London Patrick Grover p.grover@nhs.net

London Hanni Marcus hanijmarcus@icloud.com

London Edward Mckintosh edward.mckintosh@nhs.net Gaza

London Mark Wilson acutebrain@gmail.com Malawi

London Bassel Zebian bzebian@gmail.com

Manchester Joshi George joshi.george@nca.nhs.uk

Manchester Jeremy Holland Jeremy.holland@srft.nhs.uk Afghanistan

Manchester Tina Karabatsou tina.karabatsou@nca.nhs.uk

Manchester John Kitchen John.Kitchen@mft.nhs.uk

Newcastle Menaka Paranathala mparanathala@doctors.org.uk Sri Lanka

Nottingham Richard Ashpole richardashpole@btinternet.com

Nottingham Nitin Mukerji nitin.mukerji@gmail.com

Oxford Samir Matloob samir.matloob@me.com

Oxford Jash Patel Jash.Patel@ouh.nhs.uk Uganda

Palestine Malik Zaben malikzaben@gmail.com Palestine

Plymouth Samiul Muquit s.muquit@nhs.net Rwanda

Preston Andrew Alalade andrew.alalade@lthtr.nhs.uk

Preston Naufel Ansar Naufel.Ansar@lthtr.nhs.uk

Preston Kaushik Ghosh malkaush99@yahoo.com

Preston Aprajay Golash Aprajay.GOLASH@lthtr.nhs.uk

Preston Nihal Gurusinghe nihalgurusinghe@aol.com

Scotland Jothy Kandasamy Jothy.Kandasamy@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Sheffield Yahia Al-Tamimi yahia27@me.com

Sheffield Duncan Henderson duncanhenderson90@gmail.com

Sheffield Bilal Mirza mrzbll@gmail.com

Sheffield Matt Radatz mwr.radatz@radatz.co.uk

Southampton Soham Bandyopadhyay Soham.Bandyopadhyay@uhs.nhs.uk

Southampton Deidrik Bulters dbulters@nhs.net

St Georges Navneet Singh navneet.singh@stgeorges.nhs.uk
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Tanzania Julie Woodfield julie.woodfield@gmail.com Dar es Salaam (Tanzania) as a Global Neurosurgery Fellow

UCLH Ciaran Hill ciaran.hill@nhs.net
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